
Universities offering graduate degrees in philosophy of sport 

Institution Degree(s) Supervisors Contact information Program website Location 
Aarhus University PhD, Master’s 

equivalent 
Dr Ask Vest Christiansen 
Dr Verner Møller  
Dr Rasmus Bysted Møller 

avc@ph.au.dk 
vm@ph.au.dk 
rbm@ph.au.dk 

http://phd.au.dk/graduate-schools/health/ Aarhus, Denmark 

Brock University MA Dr Danny Rosenberg drosenberg@brocku.ca http://www.brocku.ca/applied-health-
sciences/future-students/future-grad-students    

St. Catherines, 
Canada 

California State University 
Fullerton 

MA Dr John Gleaves jgleaves@fullerton.edu http://hhd.fullerton.edu/knes/  Fullerton, CA, USA 

California State University 
Northridge 

MS  Dr Douglas McLaughlin douglas.mclaughlin@csun.e
du 

http://www.csun.edu/health-human-
development/kinesiology/master-science-kinesiology  

Northridge (Los 
Angeles), CA, USA 

Cardiff Metropolitan 
University 

MA, MRes, 
PhD 

Dr Alun Hardman 
Dr Lisa Edwards 
Prof Scott Fleming  
Dr Carwyn Jones 

ahardman@cardiffmet.ac.uk  
sfleming@cardiffmet.ac.uk 
lledwards@cardiffmet.ac.uk 
crjones@cardiffmet.ac.uk 

http://www.cardiffmet.ac.uk/schoolofsport/cou
rses/Pages/default.aspx#postgrad  

Cardiff, Wales 

Charles University in 
Prague 

PhD Prof Jim Parry  
Dr Irena Martinkova 

s.j.parry@leeds.ac.uk 
martinkova@ftvs.cuni.cz 

http://www.ftvs.cuni.cz/doktorske_sk/svsekce/s
sk.php  

Prague,  
Czech Republic 

Chukyo University MA, PhD Dr Yoshitaka Kondo yo-kondo@sass.chukyo-
u.ac.jp 

In Japanese; under translation Aichi, Japan 
 

Edge Hill University MPhil, PhD Dr Leon Culbertson 
 

culbertl@edgehill.ac.uk http://www.edgehill.ac.uk/research/graduate  Ormskirk, UK 

Swansea University PhD Prof Mike McNamee m.j.mcnamee@swansea.ac.
uk 

http://www.swan.ac.uk/staff/academic/HealthS
ciences/mcnameem/  

Swansea, Wales 

The Pennsylvania State 
University 

MS, PhD Prof Scott Kretchmar    rsk1@psu.edu  http://www.hhdev.psu.edu/kines/grad/index.ht
ml  

State College, USA 

University of 
Gloucestershire 

MRes / PhD Dr Emily Ryall eryall@glos.ac.uk http://www.glos.ac.uk/courses/research/sae/Pa
ges/default.aspx  

Gloucester, UK 

University of Idaho PhD Sharon Kay Stoll, Ph.D. 
 

sstoll@uidaho.edu http://www.educ.uidaho.edu/center_for_ethics  Moscow, USA 

University of Leipzig MA, Dr. phil Jun.-Prof. Dr. Arno Müller arno.mueller@uni-
leipzig.de  

http://www.zv.uni-leipzig.de/en/research/inte 
rnational-mobility/international-phd-candidates .html 

Leipzig, Germany 

University of Manitoba MA, PhD Dr Sarah Teetzel teetzel@cc.umanitoba.ca http://www.umanitoba.ca/faculties/kinrec/grad
_programs/index.html 

Winnipeg, Canada 

University of New 
Brunswick 

MSc, PhD Dr Gabriela Tymowski tymowski@unb.ca http://www.unb.ca/fredericton/kinesiology/  Fredericton, 
Canada 

University of Western 
Ontario 

MA, PhD Dr Angela Schneider aschneid@uwo.ca http://www.uwo.ca/fhs/kin/grad/index.html  London, ON, 
Canada 

      
 
If you would like to include your graduate program on this list, please send an email to teetzel@cc.umanitoba.ca  
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